
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005195-2021 

Contract

Bromley Children and Young People’s Mental Health
and Emotional Wellbeing Service

London Borough of Bromley

London Borough of Bromley

NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005195

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029bbc  

Published 15 March 2021, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Contact

Mr Tony Oloya

Email

tony.oloya@bromley.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005195-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005195-2021
mailto:tony.oloya@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 2084617541

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Contact

Tony Oloya

Email

tony.oloya@bromley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084617541

Country

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
mailto:tony.oloya@bromley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London Clinical Commissioning Group

160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2TZ

Contact

James Postgate

Email

Procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084617541

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
mailto:Procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://selondonccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://selondonccg.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bromley Children and Young People’s Mental Health and Emotional Wellbeing Service

Reference number

DN484234

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://selondonccg.nhs.uk/
https://selondonccg.nhs.uk/


Page 5 to 9

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Joint Commissioning Function of London Borough of Bromley (LBB) and NHS South
East London Clinical Commissioning Group (collectively “the Commissioner”) is inviting
tenders for the provision of Bromley Children and Young People’s Mental Health and
Emotional Wellbeing Service (Bromley CYP MHEWS).

The core purpose of the service is to ensure that children and young people are supported to
maintain positive mental health and emotional wellbeing, with their needs being met at the
earliest opportunity. Where more urgent complex mental health and emotional wellbeing
needs or crisis support is required, the service will ensure this this is provided quickly and
effectively, as the Children and Young People (CYP) are supported into services that can
meet their needs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,140,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service, utilising the “THRIVE” model for mental health and emotional wellbeing
delivery, will have a focus on inclusive, preventative and resilience focussed practice that
tackles Health Inequalities and evolves in keeping with local Pan London or national
requirements. The service model will require delivery of both the “Getting Advice” and
“Getting Help” components of the THRIVE model (roughly equivalent to a Universal or Tier 1
and Tier 2 CAMHS service) and deliver additional support aimed at reducing the need for
CYP to be referred into the “Getting More Help” levels of service (roughly equivalent to a
Tier 2.5 service intervention to reduced demands on Tier 2 specialist CAMHS).



Page 6 to 9

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 1. Description and Delivery of Service and CYP Engagement /
Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: 1. The Single Point of Access and Referral and Assessment Process /
Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: System Level Training & Support Offer / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Information Governance and Security / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: 5. Financial Resources and Contract Affordability / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: 6. Service Delivery Scenarios – Case Studies / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 139-343674

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:343674-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bromley Y

17 Ethelbert Road

Bromley

BR1 1JA

Email

g.allen@bromleyy.org

Telephone

+44 2037708848

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 8,140,000 AED

mailto:g.allen@bromleyy.org


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

Holborn, London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T10:42:40+0100
	TCPDF




